

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2362

Page 1, line 1, remove "to establish a drinking water treatment revolving loan fund;"

Page 1, line 2, replace the first "a" with "two" and replace "subsection to section 61-28.1-02 and a new section" with "sections"

Page 1, line 3, replace "the powers and duties of the state water commission" with "a drinking water treatment revolving loan fund"

Page 1, line 4, replace the first comma with "and" and remove ", and"

Page 1, line 5, remove "subsections 1, 2, and 4 of section 61-28.2-01"

Page 1, line 6, replace "water commission" with "state department of health"

Page 1, remove lines 8 through 21

Page 3, line 7, remove the overstrike over "~~Designate the state department of health as the state safe drinking water agency~~"

Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 8 and 9

Page 3, remove the overstrike over line 10 and insert immediately thereafter:

"16."

Page 3, line 16, replace "16" with "17"

Page 3, line 23, replace "of not more than two" with "as follows:"

- a. One thousand dollars per day per violation in the case of a system serving a population of more than ten thousand.
- b. An amount adequate to ensure compliance in the case of any system not under subdivision a"

Page 3, line 24, remove "thousand dollars per day of violation"

Page 3, line 28, replace "of not more than one thousand dollars per day of" with "as follows:"

- a. One thousand dollars per day per violation in the case of a system serving a population of more than ten thousand.
- b. An amount adequate to ensure compliance in the case of any system not under subdivision a"

Page 3, line 29, remove "violation"

Page 3, line 30, after the period insert "A new section to chapter 61-28.1 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:"

Page 4, line 1, replace "state water" with "department"

Page 4, line 2, remove "commission"

Page 4, line 11, replace "**State water commission**" with "A new section to chapter 61-28.1 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Department"

Page 4, line 12, replace "state water commission" with "department"

Page 5, line 4, replace "state water commission" with "department"

Page 5, line 7, remove "commission and the state" and remove "of health"

Page 5, line 10, remove "commission and the state"

Page 5, line 11, remove "of health"

Page 5, line 15, after "funds" insert "with the approval of the state water commission and"

Page 5, line 17, after "priorities" insert "and to expend grant funds pursuant to the priority list"

Page 5, line 18, replace "consultation" with "consulting" and replace "other appropriate state agencies" with "and obtaining the approval of the state water commission"

Page 5, remove lines 25 through 31

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 30

Renumber accordingly